RESOLUTION 2024-077

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM TO ADOPT A GREEN GROUNDS AND MAINTENANCE POLICY IN CHATHAM TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Township of Chatham is desirous of promoting the initiatives already taken, as well as the benefits that can be achieved by building a green sustainable community; and

WHEREAS, the Township is aware that utilizing "green products and practices" provides many benefits to community sustainability; and

WHEREAS, over the past several years the Township has used common sense green products and practices; and,

WHEREAS, the Township of Chatham Municipal Green Team has developed a "Green Grounds and Maintenance Policy" that builds on the Township's past efforts and now sets forth guidelines to use that encourages the best management practices to achieve environmentally sound and efficient results in the area of maintaining and designing municipal buildings and property; and

WHEREAS, on May 27, 2021 the Township Committee adopted Resolution 2021-162 to formally adopt the Green Grounds and Maintenance Policy as part of the Township's Sustainable Jersey initiative; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee desires to reaffirm the adoption of the Green Grounds and Maintenance Policy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham hereby adopts the Green Grounds and Maintenance Policy developed by the Chatham Township Municipal Green Team and approves the continued implementation of same in an effort to support the Township's Sustainable Jersey initiative.

Adopted: February 27, 2024	TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS
Attest: Dege Da Conth	By Stacey Ewald, Mayor
Gregory J. LaConte, Clerk	James Byrana, may or

I, Gregory J. LaConte, Township Clerk of the Township of Chatham in the County of Morris, New Jersey, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham at a regular meeting held on February 27, 2024.

	February 28, 2024	
Date Issued:		
Gregor	Jaconte.	
Township Cl	erk	